

SB004\_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

SB22-004 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 3, strike "2023-24" and substitute  
2 2024-25".
- 3 Page 3, line 7, strike "2022-23" and substitute "2023-24".
- 4 Page 3, line 12, after "TRAINING" insert "DESIGNED FOR SCHOOL  
5 ADMINISTRATORS".
- 6 Page 3, line 16, strike "COMPREHENSION." and substitute "COMPREHENSION  
7 TO ASSIST PRINCIPALS IN COACHING AND EVALUATING TEACHERS. THE  
8 TRAINING MUST ALSO INCLUDE TOPICS RELATED TO IMPLEMENTING  
9 SCHOOLWIDE SCIENTIFICALLY BASED AND EVIDENCE-BASED READING  
10 PROGRAMMING."
- 11 Page 3, strike line 18 and substitute "VERIFICATION THAT".
- 12 Page 4, strike lines 9 through 14.
- 13 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 14 Page 4, strike lines 15 through 20 and substitute:  
15 "(b) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL PROVIDE, AT NO COST, TRAINING FOR  
16 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS  
17 SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (6.5)(a) OF THIS SECTION."
- 18 Page 4, line 24, strike "2023-24" and substitute "2024-25".
- 19 Page 5, line 1, after "SPECIFY" insert "THE CONTENT AND MINIMUM NUMBER  
20 OF HOURS REQUIRED FOR THE TRAINING DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (6.5)(a)  
21 OF THIS SECTION;"
- 22 Page 5, line 3, strike "(6.5)(d)" and substitute "(6.5)(c)".
- 23 Page 5, line 4, add a semi-colon after "SECTION".
- 24 Page 5, line 5, strike "EVIDENCE" and substitute "VERIFICATION" and strike  
25 "AN END-OF-COURSE" and substitute "THE TRAINING REQUIRED IN  
26 SUBSECTION (6.5)(a) OF THIS SECTION."
- 27 Page 5, strike lines 6 and 7.
- 28 Page 6, line 18, strike "2023-24" and substitute "2024-25".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*